Z5

%)

Sze BIK 229

¥ T

o Ass g

13088’.?‘ . R mztxbm.ixim_'

WEYHER B OTHBRS “COMPANY, a Utah cotporation. lbcated ai'lés South

“Majn Street, Salt. Like City, -Utah 84111, files and records this Notice of
‘;Lxen pursvant  to. NRS 108.221-108. 2460 and alleges as Ecllows:

. 1. Thet“emand of Weyher Brothets Comp_vy ﬁs foz the unpaid contract
amount owin vy’ the Owner: or purported Owner of the .subject property,
Tonkin Sprihgs Gold Mining Company, after all just credits, payments and

.offsets, in the amount of 5397.365.29, plus xntezest, costs, and xeasonable
-attorney's fees. R . . :

: 2. The Ouwnet or !eputed ‘Owner of the prem;ses«subiect to thxs lien
is Tonkin Springs Gold Hining Company. a’ wholly-owned subsxdxaty of U.S.

.. Gold Corporation, and U.S:. Gold Corporation, whose address is 1600 Stout
- Street, Suite 1600, Denver; Colorado 80202°~ .

3.  This indebtedness of the Owner’ a:ises out of a vzitten construc-

‘tion Contract wherein Tonkin Springs Gold ﬂznxng Company is the Owner and

Weyher Brothers -Company is  the General Contractor under which Weyher
Brothers Company furnished labor, materials, and services im the construc-

._txon and erectxon of various xmptovements and buildings.

4. ‘The vz;:ten Cont:act undet vhxch Heyher Brothets Company fur~’
nished materials, .services . and labor is dated October 24, 1983, and

‘designated as "The Tonkin :Springs Gold Project, -Structural Steel Supply

and Installation, Contract No. T-16.° The original amount of said Con-
tract was $1,042,500, which contract amount was increased with various
change orders, both additive and deductxve, to $1,293,919.35. .The owner

" has paid $896,574.06, but has failed and refused to pay the remaining

balance of 5397 345.29.. The last of said change orders was issued Decem-

. ber 1, 1989, and full and final payment was due on that date.

The Ounet issued: ita Certificate of Completion ‘on Decenmber 1,

. 5.
1989, at which txme the Owner accepted the buildings and premises as .
complete.

6. The premises and real property upon which the lien attaches and -
which is reasonably necessary for the convenient use and occupation of

- the improvements is thus described:- The buildings and improvements known
‘as The Tonkin Springs Gold Project consisting of:s The Crusher, Bio Leach

-+ .Building, Adsorption Building, Reclaim Tunnel, Rill Tower, Conveyoc
. Trestles and Emergency Dump Hopper, all of which are located on the -

following described real property situate in Euteka County, Nevada, owned

.or puxportedly owned by the Owners -

Sections 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, Township 23 North, Range 49 Eastgs
and Sections 23. 32, 34, 27, Township 235 Northe Range
49 East, M.D.B.sH. i |

_ DATED this ag,_éday of oecembex. 1989.

HEYBER BROTBBRS COE?BNY

| STATE OF uran - »

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

.. On the a&zdﬂﬂay of Decembet. 1989, personally appeaxed befo:e ‘me
Robert F. Weyher, Jr., who being first duly sworn upon oath, did verify,
depose and.swear that the information set forth above is true pursuant to
his own knowledge, and that he did execute the foregoing Notice of Lien
by authority duly vested in him as P:es;dent by the Bylaws of the Corpor-
ation.

NOTARY PUBLI

XLH commission expites:'rb o - Residing at:.

| BUK206 MSE3F6




%

ST

X4
RAGE .
396

CLRDER -

g
o8
N

£l e ts £0

8O0

8
8
§
B

RECORDED AT THT REOL
" MM REBALEATI.

" EUREKA COUN

37

YW 2 M3

‘FEES .

300206 PAGEIDT




